A D 5 8 1.40 FAX NO. : Oct. 25 2001 11:15AM P5

-30-2001 JC03 Recide 2 5 0CJ 244

11-30-2001

	HEE1
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and 101903833	000280,00013 the attached original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Walter CERUTTI Gianpiero BIANCO Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.  Via G. Jervis 77  10015 Ivrea (Torino)  ITALY
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is October 1, 2001
A. Patent Application Number(s): PCT/ IT00/00152	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address (as) attricted?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0733</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> </ul>
01 UEDUVIJE 00000003 190733 09959438	Deposit Account No.:     19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)

Do Not Use this Space

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

account)

the original document.

40.00 CH

Edward F. McKie, Reg.No. 17,335

Name of Person Signing

Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet

**PATENT** 

(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit

**REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0098** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to CERUTTI Walter and BIANCO Gianpiero, subject of Italy,

by OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, located at Via G. Jervis 77, 10015 lvrea (Torino), Italy,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said

CERUTTI Walter and BIANCO Gianpiero

do hereby sell and assign to said OLIVETT! TECNOST S.p.A. and their successors and assigns, all our rights, titles and interests in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention of

# "DEVICE FOR COMPRESSING/DECOMPRESSING BIT STRINGS"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent thereof, executed on October 1, 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted to be held and enjoyed by said

# OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.,

their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0099 And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further document or instrument which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue application or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.

Signed this	1 <sup>st</sup>	day of	October	2001	

(CERUTTI Walter)

(BIANCO Gianpiero)

WITHESSES

ASSIGN.DOC

## Dr. GIAN MARIA SOUDAZ

Notaio

Via Siccardi, 6 - Tel. (0125) 48.469 10015 IVREA (TO)



#### Certificato di atto notarile

Certificato di atto notarile		
Io sottoscritto Gian Maria Soudaz, notaio in Ivrea,		
certifico		
- che come risulta dal verbale a mio rogito del 23 gennaio		
2001, n. 43.542/16.256 di repertorio, registrato a Ivrea il		
25 gennaio 2001 al n. 217, iscritto presso il Registro Im-		
prese di Torino in data 6 febbraio 2001, l'Assemblea straor-		
dinaria degli Azionisti di		
"OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A." con sede in Ivrea (TO), Via Jervis		
77, capitale sociale Euro 273.000.000 versato, avente il		
numero 02298700010 di iscrizione al Registro Imprese di To-		
rino, ĉi codice fiscale e di partita I.V.A.,		
ha assunto in data 23 gennaio 2001 tale denominazione in		:s.F.
sostituzione di quella precedente "OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A.".	ŧ,	
Ivrea, 15 maggio 2001	_	
June lumin kour		
	<del>                                     </del>	

PATENT REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0101

### Notarial deed certificate

I, the undersigned, Gian Maria Soudaz, notary public in Ivrea,

**RECORDED: 10/25/2001** 

## Certify

that as results from my report dated 23 January 2001, no. 43.542/16.256 in the acts, filed in Ivrea on 25 January 2001 under no. 217, entered on the Companies' Register of Turin on 6 February 2001, the Extraordinary Meeting of the Shareholders of:

"OLIVETTI TECNOST S.p.A.", with registered offices in Ivrea (To), at via Jervis no. 77, company capital of euro 273,000,000 fully paid in, and entered under no. 022987000010 on the Companies' Register of Turin, having tax code and VAT reg. No.

assumed such name on 23 January 2001, in substitution of the previous name "OLIVETTI LEXIKON S.p.A."

PATENT REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0102